

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 LS 962-73 49.560.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY. THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1/2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A "MEADOR (KISER) PORTAL" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN MEADOR (MINGO CO.), WV. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/05/2008 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 119 SOUTH TO ROUTE 65. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 65 MILES AND TURN LEFT ON 65 TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 11 MILES AND BEAR LEFT ON 62 SOUTH 52 SOUTH. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 3.5 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON 62 SOUTH. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES AND TURN LEFT ON MATE CREEK (COUNTY RT. 6). TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 5 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON MEADOR BRANCH (COUNTY ROUTE 6/3). 7087 | | 15 - 5 | F2 | 15 2U TRAVEL 300 FEET TO SITE 1 ON THE RIGHT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 320-3961 55-0700131 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14242

PAGE

P14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/17/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/26/2008	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	ITITY UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FEE.	4-926-0485 UPON PAY PAYMENT MUST BE MAD H WILL BE ACCEPTED.	E BY CHECK OR M		
EXHIBI	Т 5			
WITHIN IS REC	ED PURCHASE ORDER W	AFTER THE NOTICERWISE SPECIFIED	CE TO PROCEED O, THE FULLY	
RIGHT Notice Suppli	LATION: THE DIRECT TO CANCEL THIS CONT TO THE VENDOR IF T ED ARE OF AN INFERI HE SPECIFICATIONS O	RACT IMMEDIATEL HE MATERIALS OR OR QUALITY OR D	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP OO NOT CONFORM	•
THE HI RATES	ATES: THE CONTRACTO GHER OF THE U.S. DE AS ESTABLISHED FOR T VIRGINIA CODE 21-	PARTMENT OF LAB	OR MINIMUM WAGE	
INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ATION: ANY REFEREN ST FOR PAYMENTS DUE ED BY STATE LAW) CO ANY AMERICAN INSTIT NING TO THIS CONTRA	(EXCEPT FOR AN NTAINED IN THIS UTE OF ARCHITEC	Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS	
	S' COMPENSATION: VI IFICATE FROM WORKER			
	THE ITEMS CHECKED TO SCIENT THE TEMPS CHECKED	BELOW WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT	
	SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	IONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TTLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***613132543** 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	reo	TERM	IS OF SAL	6	SHIP	VIA	F.O	В	FREIGHT TERMS
01/17/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:	0	2/26/2	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ту	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	(XX) INSOF COMMISSUANCE BID COVERAGE CO	SURCIAL COMUSER OF UNDER COMUSE OF UNDER COMUS	E: SI CONTRIBUTED INTERDIBUTED	JCCES ERAL ACT. IS \$ SUILD OF THE CHERN 100% FERC HENN 100% FORMAN ROOF ROOF VEND VEND	SFUL VEND LIABILITY UNLESS (MINIMUM 250,000. URANCE: ERS RISK OF THE ENT (5%) STATE OF DAS A BE OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, (AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ CE AND LA DJECTS UN NOT ACCE CE BOND, A TWO (ING SYSTE DR.	DOR SHAL Y INSURA OTHERWIS AMOUNT SUCCESS - ALL R AMOUNT OF THE WEST V ID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT O ORM OF A OR BOND ZED TO D IER OF C ABOR & M IDER \$10 PTABLE OR LABO (2) YEAR IM WILL	L FURNISINCE PRIOR E SPECIFOF INSURATION INS	H PROOF R TO IED IN ANCE OR SHALL RANCE IN ONTRACT. DUNT OF SHALL BE CCESSFUL ND LABOR/ NTRACT. ED CHECK O BY A SS IN THE BOND WILL PERSONAL OF THE AL BOND. ANCE JIREMENT	
ı	(EXPIRAT	TION D	ATE:	01/3	FION FORM 1/2010) 1	S ATTAC		J MUST	
							TY AS AN		
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		<u> </u>
GNATURE						TELEPHONE	- parent recovers account of	DATE	<u></u>
TILE		FEIN					ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***613132543** 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

24801

WELCH WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED F.O.B TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ********************************** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: A-A ENERGY CONTRACTORS WV 022915 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



>w≥cor

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATERNIN	normentalationer	sociococcocci E.G	INS UF SAL	-	SHIPV	".		F.U.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/17/							<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		02/26/	2008			BID	OPE	NING TIME	0.	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	QUOTAT	ION" I	SSUED	ву т	HE PURCHA	SING DI	VIS	ION IS THE		
		9			NG THIS P					
•	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO	HIC M T	MANUALS, H CONTRADI HE SOURCES	CTS	
	DESCRI EFFECT	ŀ	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID	AND OF NO		
			ONSTR	UCTIO				REIN IS TO		
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EV	THE OFFICI ENT THAT A THE NOTICE		
	PROCEE		L BE	THE S	PECIFIC D			ISHED IN T		
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA				AFFECTED B		
	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE		DES. I	N T	EE ESTABLI: HE ABSENCE BANTEE		
į	PROVIS	ION, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO	THE MA	TER		ВҮ	
	CONTRA	CTOR F	DR ON	YEA		E DATE	OF '	THE ACCEPT	ANCE	
	FINAL		T SHA	L RE	THE FINAL LIEVE THE TRENCE O	CONTRA	СТО		ΔΝΠ	
	FOR DEI BE REMI	FECTS EDIED	APPEAL At the	SING		E GUARA	NTE	E PERIOD S		
		N NOTI	DURI					E PERIOD,		
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	THE ACC	EPTANCE	OF	E CONDITION THE WORK.		
	ANT FA.	TLUKES	חטב	IU IH	. NEGLIGE	NCE UK	WUKI	KMANSHIP O	Г	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	•	NOITION	NS .		
BIGNATURE					Ī	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N					ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH H P

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TEF	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP	/IA	1	F.O.E	3		FREIGHT TEAMS
01/17/											
BID OPENING DATE:		02/26/	2008			BID	OP	ENING T	IME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	/BER		UNITP	RICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						300.000	
					HE WORK T						
(I				SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	' T	HE CONT	RACTO	R	
	AT ITS		ı				L				
	COVOTO	(0)			EAR GUARA						
					EXTENSION		P	ERFORMA	NCE T	IME	
{	ALLUII		3	1	R THE CON		L ~	FTATION	MAN		
	CHOTUC	DEET (D)	· ·		S CONCERN TECHNICA		Į.			BE	
i i	CONTAI				IECHNICA	L SPECI	F 1 '	CALIDNS	•		
	CORTAL	INCD IIC	KEIN.			:					Landary.
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION								
		i	ł		ACT MAY B	E CANCE		ED TN W	HOLE	n R	
	IN PAR		1		THE DIREC		1				
					NY OTHER					Y	
					E CONTRAC						
ļ	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE	, (DELI	VERED	ΒY	
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED.) OF IN	TENT		
•	TO TER	MINATE	•								
· i			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	TI	HE SUCC	ESSFUI	-	
	VENDOR	1									THE PARTY OF THE P
		(A)			L NECESSA	1	1			7S	
				, j	ORTATION	- 1	PMI	ENT AND			
{[MAIEKI		. 1	1	THE JOB S	1		CONCED	HOTTO	.	,
ŀ	DEDMIT	(B)			Y AND ALL PERMITS.	KEÜNTK	ED	CUNSTR	OCITO	4	
ľ	LEKULI:	א אט כ	ELAIE	ם סמפ	PERMITS.						
j	(5) TI	CHNIC	AI SP	ECTET	CATIONS:						
	(), !!				THIS CON	TRACT S	НΛΙ	II ŘE T	N		
1	ACCORDA				ECIFICATI						
					ADOR (KIS						
	PROJEC									l	
				INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	В	Y REFER	ENCE		
					AUSES AND					₹E	
		1			F THIS CO	.)	,)F	
ļe i	DRAW:	INGS A	S PRE	PARED	IN-HOUSE	BY THE	WE	EST VIR	GINIA		
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		···eecios	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	DIAC AND COL	di Ni Tri	ONE		(00)0000	
SIGNATURE				occ nev		TELEPHONE	NLH-H	UNO	D/	ΛTE	
TITLE		FE	IN	_				ADDRE	SS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CHUCK B 304-558

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

D1/17/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT MO STEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT STEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:
DEPARMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:
DEPARMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:
THE CUNIKACIUM SHALL FURNISH III UFP AN
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED
IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS
OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO
THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.
THE TOTAL TOTAL PROPERTY.
(7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:
THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI
FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK
COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF
PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF
WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE
PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS
AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT
FURTHER ORDER.
REV. 9/98
DEFERENCE FOR USE OF DAMESTIC OFFICE
PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS
T EXCEPT WITH AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE
1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW,
NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR
A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL
PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN
THIS CONTRACT,
A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR
CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [TRESPHONE DATE DA
TELEPHONE DATE



MODIAM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14242

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***613132543** 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	FED	TERMS OF SA	NE.	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/17/						
BID OPENING DATE:		02/26/2008		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	В.	OF OR OTH STRUCTURE OR HIGHWAND OR COOLING EQUIPMENTS SUCH PROSENTE OF SOLICITED SHAPED, IN FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, IN BESSEMER	HER IMES, INCOMES, IN	PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI	BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA	S G G
	WR	UNITED STEED OF THE COST EXCEED OF TOTAL CONTENT OF THE COST IS TOTAL CO	FOR E FOR E FOR T FOR T FOR T THE VA TOR T TOR T	BJECT TO THE JUR E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE	
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP14242

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***613132543** 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE

FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP14242

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE YTITIALIO UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

PAGE

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

\$ I H P U T O U

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

01/17/2008				SHP			F.C	7.0		FHEIGHT FEHMS	
BID OPENING DATE:		02/26/	2008			BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
		WITHIN	FOUR		ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS					E	
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA	SUBMI E AUD That PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	D BE FORM TO THE ST S OFFICE. TO THE C ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM NG A BID	TATE PUR THE S DRIGINAL DOCUME OF THAT	CH AM B NT IS	ASING E RULE IDDING THE ISSUE	DIVISIONS AND DOCUMIONLY DOCK	ON ENT	
	REV. 1										
					REQUI	SITION	NO	.: .DE	P14242		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
4	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	IECESSAR	Y	REVISI			
	ADDEND	סא אט.	's:		·						
ı	NO. 1	<i>L.</i>	• •								·
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	••			-				:	
·	NO. 3		• •					4			
P	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •								
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	(DIT	ONS	DA	ATE	
TITLE		FE	INI				- 1				
,,,,,,		Jre.						ADDF	RESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODSE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

24801

WELCH WV

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

01/17/2008	DOPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMO NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE COMPANY 3 - 4 - 08 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:	TTERMS	FREIGHT) B	F.O.I	HIP VIA		E	RMS OF SA	TEF	TED	DATE PRIN
OPENING DATE UNE QUANTITY UCP CAT STEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE COMPANY 3 - 4 - 08 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS	OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT TEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMO NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:	7 							41001000000000000			
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 5	NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:		. 30 DM	TIME OI	DENTING T	חזק	1		2008	02/26/		
NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. JAMES J	NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE A.J. L.					ekananan mananan salah		CAT				e e
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE COMPANY 3 - Y - 08 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 MASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, MV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS	I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. A. A	OUNT	AMC	PRICE	UNITE	NUMBER			UOP	VIIIY	QUAI	LINE
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE A SIGNATURE COMPANY 3 - 4 - 08 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE A SIGNATURE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:										NO. 5	
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, MV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS	SIGNATURE A. A											
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS	REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:			Hair		Ω	, SL 1 01	LOAC		011(0)	ABBERB	
DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS	DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:				NATURE	SI				~ "		
DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS	DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:		· -	JIM	VERG.	A-A.E						
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:			/		_						
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:			• • • • • •			•					
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS	NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:									1 /0/	DEV 1	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:									1/ 70	KEV. I	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:			·								
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:											
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:					TION	F		ING D	URCHAS	P	
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:						_		SHING	019 WA	2	
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:					30	5305-0	WV 2	TON,	HARLES	С	
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:											
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	SEALED BID			FACE OF								
										BID	SEALED	
					•							
TELEPHONE DATE DATE					ITIONS		l VERSE SIDE	SEE AE			1	
	TELEPHONE DATE			DATE		TELEPHONE						URE



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK - BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***613132543** 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/17/							,	
BID OPENING DATE:	0.7	2/26/				BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ΤΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER:				CB-23			
	RFQ. NO.	. :			DEP14242			
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		02/26/200	8	•	
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM			
					umber in ng your b 304-436	ID:	IS NECESSARY	
	CONTACT	PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CL JAMES		Addair	
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	242 ***** TOTAL:	49.560,00
	·	The state of the s						
				·	JEDSE SING BAD TE	Bue Aun Cou	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE				OEE HE	TERSE SIDE FOR TE	EHMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FE	in .				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ#: DEP14242 Bid Date: 02/26/2008

Opening: 1:30 pm

OMB #1029-0119 **: Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

114

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: A-A ENERGY INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 550760 131 Address: 151 STEWART ST
City: <u>Welch</u> State: <u>WVA</u> Zip Code: <u>J 480/Phone: 304-320-3461</u>
Fax No.: 704-436-5111 E-mail address: Wes Addair @ 1451 Mail. can
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, James W Addair, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3-4-08 Jame w Whi president
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

RFQ#: **DEP14242** Bid Date: 02/26/2008

Opening: 1:30 pm

Part D.

Contractor Name:	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Talanhama #
	% of Osemarchia
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Tolonhona #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

RFQ#: DEP14242 Bid Date: 02/26/2008 Opening: 1:30 pm

-- 426

MEADOR (KISER) PORTAL BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Meador (Kiser) Portal project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUI	MP SUM BID	: 49	560.00	
COMPANY:	A-A	ENE	RGYII	v L
	E: Dame			
DATE:	3/4-	08	-	

	A R	gency DEP EQ.P.O#_DEP14242
. BID BOND		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	i,	
, of,		
of,, a corporation	n organized and existing	under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held	d and firmly bound unto the State
f West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which
vell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	administrators, executors	s, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prince Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and n		
NOWTHEREGORE		
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
greement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be bree and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that any impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligative notice of any such extension.	Surety for any and all o	laims hereunder shall, in no even Surety and its bond shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set th	eir hands and seals, an	d such of them as are corporation
ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their pro	oper officers, this
day of, 20		
Principal Corporate Seat		
micipal Corporate Geal	(Name of Principal)
	Ву	
	(Must be President or Vice President)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C) (D)

(E)

(F)

(G) (H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L) (M)

(N)

(0)(P)

(Q) (R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V) (W)

NOTE:

*				AGENCY(A)_
				RFQ/RFP#(B)
		Bid Bo	<u>ond</u>	
WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN E	BY THESE F	RESENT	S, That we, the undersigned,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of	(]))	
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of	(G) .
right corner of page #1)	, a	corporation of	organized	and existing under the laws
Your Company Name	of the State of, a	with it	ts principa	al office in the City of
City, Location of your Company	(J) , as	Surety, are	held and f	firmly bound unto The State
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee,	in the penal s	sum of	(K)
Surety Corporate Name	(\$ <u>(L)</u>) fo	r the paymer	nt of whic	h, well and truly to be made.
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, ou	r heirs, ac	lministrators, executors.
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.		•	,,
State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the	above obliga	ation is su	ch that whereas the Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasin	g Section of	the Depa	rtment of Administration
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attac	hed hereto a	nd made a	part hereof to enter into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			1
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M)		
this line in words.				
Amount of bond in figures				
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE			
Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall b	e rejected, o	r	
Month	(b) If said bid shall b	e accepted a	nd the Pri	incipal shall enter into a
Year	contract in accordance with the	e bid or prop	osal attac	hed hereto and shall furnish
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance	required by	the bid or	proposal, and shall in all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agree	ement create	ed by the	accentance of said bid then
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null an	d void, other	wise this	obligation shall remain in full
President	force and effect. It is expressly			
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims h			
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as he	rein stated	,	rong enough the politi
Corporate Name of Surety			rehy stine	lates and agrees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and			
Surety	any extension of time within w			
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice	re of any suc	h evtenci	on
Surety Seal must accompany this bid				urety have hereunto set their
bond.	hands and seals, and such of th	em as are co	pai aitu si	a have caused their comments
bona.	seals to be affixed hereto and t			
	this (N) day of			
	uns uay 01	(0)	, 20	<u>(P) .</u>
	Principal Cornerete Seel			(0)
	Principal Corporate Seal			(Q)
	(D)		D	(Name of Principal)
	(R)		Ву	(S) (Must be President or
				LIVILIST DE President of

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

(U)

Surety Corporate Seal

Vice President) **(T)** Title

(V) (Name of Surety)

(W) Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

15

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	A-A E	NERC	SY I	NC		
Authorized Signature:	Dame	W	Alair	_ Date: _	3-4-08	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	106/15/07)			_		-



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14242

P/	\GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***613132543** 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

24801

WELCH WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E		SHIP	/IA		FO	В	FREIGHT TERMS
02/19/											
BID OPENING DATE:	1	03/06/		CAT.				OP	PENING		01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.		ITEM NUM	NBER		UNII	PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	ADDE	MUUN	NO.	1 ***	×××	*****	*****	**
	DISTRI	BUTE T	HE PR	E-BID	SIGN	N-IN	SHEET	ANE	PROJECT THE Q RE-BID		•
	THE BI		AND	OPENI	NG T	ME A	RE EXT	END	DED TO	03/06/0	8
	****	*****	****	ИО О	THER	CHAN	GES **	***	*** ***	*****	**
,		; ;									
					-						

0001		1	LS		962-7	'3					49.560,00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAN	TO & C	HER	PROPE	RTIES	
			:								
	<u> </u>			SEE REY	ÆRSE SIE		ERMS AND C	ONDIT	rions		1
SIGNATURE	- W ,	/sDk_					TELEPHONE 364	-5	203	96 / DAT	E3-4-08
TITLE PHOST de	ent	FE	N 55	-07	001						SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PECENTO AML

2008 FEB -8 PM 2: 19

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # Note:	Mendor (Kiser) Portal		d Date: 2/28/08 id Date: 2/5/08
Name : Company: Address:	GARY Long M'Court & Son Const. 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601		LEUNDIS GILKERSON CJJ (WNTRACTING PO. 37 CRUM. WU 25669
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 765-5288 304 765-5293	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 393-4907 304 393-4908 CJJ CONTRACTING @ TAHW. COM
Company:	PAUIDH. BOWMAN GREEN MOUNTAIN CO. 511 50 th STREET CHARLESTON WU 25304	Name : Company: Address:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Reclamation PO By 13015 Sissamuell WV 25360
	304-925-0253 304-925-9230 Judy May CAOL, COM	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	364-984-1115 984-2770
Name :(Company:, Address:	SEORGE FRESHOUR EAGLE EXAVATION FU P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 2.5248	Name : cCompany: Address:	Downlle Construct Pt 2 Box 1576 HARR W2 25524
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	(304) 372-4378 (304) 372-4378 NOWE	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	Bout - 855 - 2384 Double Com a Higher Not
	McCourt Bernie Mountain Movers 5 Stoenz Creek Sutton WUA	Name : S Company: Address:	Jennele, Hassall, Jungs Meshall Exc. Speckery Williams Kimball, Williams
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	26601 (304) >65-5003 /(304) >65-5003		585-7060 585-7062

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP14242 Project: Mender(Kiser) Portal	Bid Date: z/zp/of Pre-Bid Date: z/S/of
Name: And WARDWELL Company: TEASTERN ARROW Address: 70 Box 4108 CHARLESTON WILL	Name: Eric Sargen Company: Dit Works Address: 4490 Blankenship Rd Huntington, WV 15701
Phone #: 304-414-0255 Fax #: 304-414-0256 Email :easternarrow@hotmail.	Phone#: (304)633-2507 Fax #: (304)736-8242 Email: Distwerks 979@netzero.net
Name: Mick Sones Company: Benest Const & Supplies Address: 10 9046 Benest WV 25030	Name : BAS; CARPENTER Company: JANO B ZX INC Address: 333 A Call RD Chackwo 2 5 3/2
Phone #: 304 - 548 - 7004 Fax # : 304 - 548 - 7133 Email : 60 must const @ galue. Com	Phone#: 304-984-0388 Fax #: 304-984-3528 Email: Basil Corpor fee At AOL
Name: Note That on Company: That on Cost Co In Address: Po Box 13229 Charleton WY 25360	Name: Dong Vincent Company: Breakavey Inc. Address: 1075 old Tumpike Rd Sultan, WV 26601
Phone #: 304 984 2299 Fax # : 304 984 2334 Email :	Phone#: 765-5317 Fax #: 765-5389 Email: breakpung in Our ton we h
Name: Aller Marker & Surs Company: Carche P. Marker & Surs Address: 1119 Jeffer Sur P.J. Su-Char WV, 25309	Name: Robert Barnes Company: Barnes EXC. Inc. Address: P.O Box 13384 Sissonville WV.
Phone #: 744 DS9D Fax # : 746-5203 Email :	Phone#: 984-1725 Fax #: 984-0074 Email: None

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

__004

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP (4242 Project: Mender (Kijer) Podjal	کان Bid Date: <u>کامچارای</u> Pre-Bid Date: <u>کارکاری</u>
Name: WPS Addair Company: A-A ENERGY IN Address: 151 STEWARTST Welch WYA	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-326-3961 Fax #: 304 436-5111 Email: Wes add a Attention	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name : Company: Address:	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #:	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name : Company: Address:	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name : Company: Address:	Name :
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

Req # DEP 14242 Meador (Kiser) Portals Prebid Addendum #1

The following additions/questions/answers will not cause any increase in the lump sum bid for the project.

Bid opening date was announced at the prebid meeting as 2/28/08. Bid opening date is actually 2/26/08.

Add to Construction Specification 10.1—"The existing driveway affected by construction activities shall be maintained in a better than or equal to condition during construction activities. The driveway to receive crushed stone shall have the 4" minimum layer of crushed stone placed at the completion of the construction activities".

Questions asked at the prebid meeting and answers.

Site 1

Q: Are there any batgates to be installed?

A: No.

Q: Is this the ditch to be cut in solid rock?

A: Yes.

Q: Is the Contractor required to hook up the resident to the concrete cistern?

A: No, the Contractor is required to install the cistern as outlined in the Construction Specifications but is not required to hook up to the residence.

Q: Is this the resident's main water supply?

A: No.

Q: Is this another opening that way? (pointed to the right).

A: This is part of the same opening and is to be backfilled with stone and soil covered to blend with the main opening beside it but will not receive a pipe.

Q: Is the path we walked in on the access?

A: The path is within the construction limits and is substantial enough to walk on but there is no guarantee that the path will hold equipment without failing. The Contractor will be responsible for cleaning up any slides created.

Q: Does the grouted channel go to the pipe?

A: Yes, the grouted channel goes to the pipe and is to be formed into a headwall at the pipe as is shown on the drawings.

Q: Is the existing pipe at the road crossing to be removed and the new pipe installed at the existing pipe location?

A: No. The existing pipe and existing channel is to remain in place. The new pipe and road crossing is to be constructed at the location shown on the drawings.

Site 2

Q: If we do not cut the roots to the Buckeye Tree, can we leave the tree?

A: No. The tree is directly in front of the portal and the local residents expressed interest in having the tree removed so it does not fall across the road. The tree is to be removed offsite.

Q: Can we leave the stump?

A: No, the stump is to be removed offsite, however, the proposed rock riprap ditch from the mine seal can be adjusted to go through the area where the stump is to be excavated.

Q: Does the Contractor need to get a permit to cross the small stream to get to the portal? A: Yes, a PLC permit will always be required when crossing a stream or doing work within a stream bank.

			BID BOND			
KNO	OW ALL MEN BY T	HESE PRESENTS, That v	ve, the undersigned,	A+A 6	Energy	Inc.
of	151 Stew	art St, Welch	WV 24801	, as Principal,	and Erie	Insurance Co
of	Erie	, Pennsylvanie	3, a corporation o	organized and ex	xisting under t	he laws of the State of
<u>PA</u>	with its princip	oal office in the City of	Erie	, as Surety, a	re held and fir	mly bound unto the State
of West Virgi	nia, as Obligee, in t	he penal sum of <u>Five</u>	, percent	_(\$ <u> </u>	<u>'•</u>	for the payment of which,
well and truly	to be made, we joi	ntly and severally bind our	selves, our heirs, adı	ministrators, exe	cutors, succe	ssors and assigns.
The	Condition of the ab	ove obligation is such that	whereas the Princip	al has submitted	I to the Purcha	asing Section of the
Department of OEP	of Administration a c	certain bid or proposal, atta	ached hereto and ma	de a part hereof	, to enter into	a contract in writing for
<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			<u></u>		******
				3.0		
NOV	N THEREFORE,					
(b) hereto and sh agreement or force and effe	nall furnish any othe reated by the accep ect. It is expressly u	rejected, or accepted and the Principa er bonds and insurance rectance of said bid, then this understood and agreed the obligation as herein stated	quired by the bid or p obligation shall be n at the liability of the S	roposal, and sha ull and void, oth	all in all other r erwise this ob	espects perform the ligation shall remain in full
way impaired		ne received, hereby stipular extension of the time withit on.				
IN V	VITNESS WHEREC)F, Principal and Surety hล	ave hereunto set their	hands and sea	ls, and such o	f them as are corporations
have caused day		ls to be affixed hereunto a	nd these presents to	be signed by the	eir proper offic	ers, this
Principal Corp	porate Seal			AdA	Energy (Name of	t loc. Principal)
				Du //a	- 1.2 .	Catherine.
				By Jame		President or
	•				Vice Pres	sident)
				Presi		
				<u> </u>	(Title	e) _
Surety Corpo	rate Seal			<u>Erie</u>	(Name of	
				Auto	M	Perendo
:					Attorney	-in-Fact

Agency___ REQ.P.O#_

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

ERIE
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint
Luther Ernest McFaddin, Jr,
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,
in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00).
And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on May 8, 2002 at which a quorum was presented and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:
"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and
Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on the 8th day of May, 2002, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:
"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."
Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002. STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE
On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.
CERTIFICATE
I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE COM- PANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTOR- NEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below. In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

day of March 2008.

Welcome Stephanie Varvell

有網絡

Logout

APPLICATION CHICK THINE FOR THE OPTICE OF SUCCESSION MINISTER MELLINE.

ALIENE .

Eatity OFT

VIOLATION

Locir OFT

PENMIT

Calata Entity

Svalsale

Update Entity

wew Entity

wack to Search

HOME

A & A Energy Inc.

Salar Namber 132460

Entry Name * First Name Middle Marre

ANGE

550700131 Cax XD

AME CONTRACTOR A COLOR

9/16/1993 2002/51/5 Created

Unwated Source

avsky019

Estay yes

Business

Comments

Permits

Applications

Relationships

Addresses

New Relationship

parent Entity

Sub-Endity

2000 DE C

> Bears Care

> > Description Counceship

3.

Select 132480 the

Select 132480 A & A Energy

NAR-06-2308 WED ON: US AN AVE

Select 132480 A & A Energy

132481 Addair James Wesley President.

 \Box

6/11/1/6

8/11/1990

9

O

132481 Addair James Wesley

1661/6/6

0

Director

132481 Addair James Wesley

https://avschstate.gov/entity.aspx

		Inc				· ·		
ţį.	<u>Select</u> 132480	A & A Energy Inc	132482	Addair	132482 Addair Kimberly K	Secretary	C	9/1/1993
t G	132480	<u>Select</u> 132480 A & A Energy	132482	Addalr	132482 Addair Kimberly K	Treasurer	Φ	9/8/1993
	PREZIGENTA PROPERTY (PRINTERS)			2015	Showing 1-5 of 5	Showing 1-5 of 5		Showing 1-5 of 5

https://avss.osmre.gov/entity.aspx

Eath

CALL DIS ECCED ATM DOOD OF VIDE